Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO 1,227 1,950 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY CO 834 729 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. AMERICAN AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE CO 658 658 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. RENAISSANCE REINS US INC 540 281 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. BERKLEY INS CO 442 425 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 182,677,592 182,677,592

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 16,868,498 16,868,498

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 461,738 (461,738) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 0

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 10,173,683 7,747,611 17,921,294

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 210,181,511 7,285,873 217,467,384

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 50,075,034 4,281,214 54,356,248

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 5,166,492 5,166,492

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 48,581,973 2,085,684 50,667,657

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 938,215 938,215

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 864,051 864,051 1,728,102

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 29,924 29,924 59,848

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 128,783 128,783

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 25,000 25,000 50,000

18. Other liabilities 32,393 32,393

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 105,841,865 7,285,873 113,127,738

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 104,339,646 X X X 104,339,646

22. Totals (Line 38) 210,181,511 7,285,873 217,467,384

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 5 XXX

2. 2010 42,911 7,323 35,588 20,790 633 552 45 3,887 16 300 24,535 4,748

3. 2011 43,147 6,678 36,469 38,776 788 390 11 6,375 23 229 44,719 8,592

4. 2012 43,646 7,726 35,920 30,468 4,437 454 59 5,659 528 223 31,557 7,214

5. 2013 46,568 8,235 38,333 19,348 231 537 17 3,164 13 240 22,788 3,275

6. 2014 50,020 7,499 42,521 21,532 837 433 3 3,646 26 239 24,745 3,220

7. 2015 51,222 9,279 41,943 44,103 15,294 322 0 7,127 1,469 108 34,789 5,747

8. 2016 50,925 7,606 43,319 19,365 636 200 0 3,581 29 295 22,481 2,564

9. 2017 49,312 7,006 42,306 22,906 2,696 138 0 3,903 113 363 24,138 2,567

10. 2018 47,948 7,381 40,567 21,975 372 29 0 4,441 18 113 26,055 3,314

11. 2019 46,010 8,682 37,328 12,174 925 3 0 2,660 24 68 13,888 1,860

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 251,438 26,849 3,059 135 44,446 2,259 2,178 269,700 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 153 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 26 0 0 190 4

2. 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 47 1

3. 37 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 4 0 20 3

4. 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0

5. 222 0 200 28 0 0 78 0 17 4 0 485 4

6. 101 0 200 29 0 0 48 0 25 4 0 341 5

7. 265 0 200 29 0 0 53 0 64 4 0 549 12

8. 306 0 200 29 0 0 92 0 33 5 0 597 12

9. 1,234 473 399 58 0 0 117 0 273 80 0 1,412 33

10. 2,691 73 614 86 0 0 27 0 888 23 0 4,038 144

11. 4,889 633 2,235 316 0 0 5 0 1,971 143 0 8,008 301

12. 9,941 1,204 4,048 575 0 0 431 0 3,319 267 0 15,693 519

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 153 37

2. 25,276 694 24,582 58.9 9.5 69.1 0 0 0.0 38 9

3. 45,590 851 44,739 105.7 12.7 122.7 0 0 0.0 12 8

4. 36,587 5,024 31,563 83.8 65.0 87.9 0 0 0.0 5 1

5. 23,566 293 23,273 50.6 3.6 60.7 0 0 0.0 394 91

6. 25,985 899 25,086 51.9 12.0 59.0 0 0 0.0 272 69

7. 52,134 16,796 35,338 101.8 181.0 84.3 0 0 0.0 436 113

8. 23,777 699 23,078 46.7 9.2 53.3 0 0 0.0 477 120

9. 28,970 3,420 25,550 58.7 48.8 60.4 0 0 0.0 1,102 310

10. 30,665 572 30,093 64.0 7.7 74.2 0 0 0.0 3,146 892

11. 23,937 2,041 21,896 52.0 23.5 58.7 0 0 0.0 6,175 1,833

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 12,210 3,483

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2010 2,546 187 2,359 1,644 0 57 0 139 0 34 1,840 550

3. 2011 3,663 226 3,437 2,960 59 56 0 145 3 46 3,099 689

4. 2012 5,208 319 4,889 3,791 0 74 0 156 0 69 4,021 824

5. 2013 6,818 284 6,534 6,115 149 170 0 277 5 101 6,408 1,117

6. 2014 7,606 289 7,317 5,992 0 99 0 285 0 114 6,376 1,145

7. 2015 8,876 360 8,516 6,736 5 123 0 295 0 149 7,149 1,574

8. 2016 10,816 371 10,445 8,370 53 117 3 496 0 151 8,927 1,970

9. 2017 11,910 440 11,470 6,673 0 86 0 547 0 126 7,306 1,897

10. 2018 16,419 599 15,820 9,153 150 23 0 631 0 76 9,657 2,383

11. 2019 16,557 536 16,021 5,076 0 1 0 481 0 60 5,558 2,037

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 56,510 416 806 3 3,452 8 926 60,341 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7 1

5. 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 1

6. 260 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 10 0 0 303 5

7. 365 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 19 0 0 435 19

8. 357 0 231 0 0 0 87 0 26 0 0 701 17

9. 1,398 0 370 0 0 0 201 0 124 0 0 2,093 52

10. 3,159 9 1,250 0 0 0 181 0 690 1 0 5,270 184

11. 5,040 0 2,777 0 0 0 12 0 1,870 0 0 9,699 712

12. 10,589 9 4,628 0 0 0 566 0 2,742 1 0 18,515 991

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 1,840 0 1,840 72.3 0.0 78.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 3,161 62 3,099 86.3 27.4 90.2 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 4,028 0 4,028 77.3 0.0 82.4 0 0 0.0 5 2

5. 6,569 154 6,415 96.3 54.2 98.2 0 0 0.0 5 2

6. 6,679 0 6,679 87.8 0.0 91.3 0 0 0.0 260 43

7. 7,589 5 7,584 85.5 1.4 89.1 0 0 0.0 365 70

8. 9,684 56 9,628 89.5 15.1 92.2 0 0 0.0 588 113

9. 9,399 0 9,399 78.9 0.0 81.9 0 0 0.0 1,768 325

10. 15,087 160 14,927 91.9 26.7 94.4 0 0 0.0 4,400 870

11. 15,257 0 15,257 92.1 0.0 95.2 0 0 0.0 7,817 1,882

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 15,208 3,307

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2010 72 4 68 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 3

3. 2011 65 3 62 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

4. 2012 57 3 54 83 0 43 0 0 0 0 126 2

5. 2013 74 4 70 19 0 0 0 1 0 1 20 9

6. 2014 145 6 139 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 8

7. 2015 183 8 175 59 0 0 0 3 0 0 62 14

8. 2016 292 11 281 91 0 0 0 10 0 5 101 15

9. 2017 391 16 375 88 0 0 0 33 0 3 121 2

10. 2018 713 33 680 288 0 0 0 15 0 3 303 25

11. 2019 993 39 954 229 0 0 0 10 0 (1) 239 79

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 898 0 43 0 73 0 11 1,014 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

9. 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 40 2

10. 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 64 3

11. 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 475 25

12. 487 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 0 0 580 30

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 22 0 22 30.6 0.0 32.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 9 0 9 13.8 0.0 14.5 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 126 0 126 221.1 0.0 233.3 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 20 0 20 27.0 0.0 28.6 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 11 0 11 7.6 0.0 7.9 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 62 0 62 33.9 0.0 35.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 102 0 102 34.9 0.0 36.3 0 0 0.0 1 0

9. 161 0 161 41.2 0.0 42.9 0 0 0.0 35 5

10. 367 0 367 51.5 0.0 54.0 0 0 0.0 56 8

11. 714 0 714 71.9 0.0 74.8 0 0 0.0 395 80

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 487 93

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage